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@ Directions for use

See illustrations on page 2

* Detach the high pressure hose from the outlet.
On hose reel versions detach the high pressure
hose from the spray handle.

* Ensure that the inlet filter is in position and
attach the inlet suction hose, secure tight con-
nection to the inlet.

» Turn on the machine, turning the start/stop
switch to position "I".

« Wait until a steady jet exits the outlet.

» Switch off the machine and attach the high pres-
sure hose, spray handle, lance and nozzle.

+ Start the machine again and activate the spray
handle.

» If there are impurities in the water, an additional
filter (item 128500674) is to be used by adding
the additional filter before the standard filter.

* Follow the instructions in the operating instruc-
tions of the machine for information on suction
height. Suction height is the distance between
the water level in the external water source and
the water inlet on the high pressure washer.

Nutzungshinweise

Siehe Abbildungen auf Seite 2

* Den Hochdruckschlauch vom Auslass trennen.
Bei Geraten mit Schlauchtrommel den Hoch-
druckschlauch vom Spruhgriff trennen.

» Sicherstellen, dass der Einlassfilter korrekt
montiert ist, und den Einlasssaugschlauch am
Einlass befestigen.

» Das Gerat durch Drehen des Start/Stopp-Schal-
ters auf Stellung "I" einschalten.

» Warten, bis ein gleichmaRiger Strahl die Duse
verlasst.

» Das Gerat ausschalten und den Hochdruck-

schlauch, den Spruhgriff, das Sprihrohr und die
Dise montieren.

* Das Gerat wieder starten und den Spruhgriff
betatigen.

» Sollte das Wasser verunreinigt sein, muss ein
zusatzlicher Filter (Teil Nr. 128500674) vor dem
Standardfilter hinzugefugt werden.

* Den Anweisungen in der Bedienungsanleitung
des Gerats zur Saughdhe folgen. Die Saughdhe
ist der Hohenunterschied zwischen dem Was-
serstand in der externen Wasserquelle und dem
Wassereinlass am Hochdruckreiniger.

Consignes d'utilisation

Voir les illustrations a la page 2

* Retirez le flexible haute pression de I'entrée
d'eau. Sur les versions avec dévidoir, retirez le
flexible a haute pression de la poignée gachette.

» Vérifiez que le filtre d'entrée se trouve a sa
place et fixez le tuyau d'aspiration. Sécurisez-le
fermement sur I'entrée d'eau.

* Allumez la machine en placant l'interrupteur
marche/arrét sur la position « | ».

» Attendez jusqu'a ce qu'un jet continu sorte de la
machine.

» Coupez la machine et fixez le flexible haute
pression, la poignée gachette, la lance et la
buse.

* Redémarrez la machine et actionnez la poignée
gachette.

+ Sil'eau contient des impuretés, installez un filtre
supplémentaire (référence 128500674) avant le
filtre standard.

» Suivez les consignes contenues dans le mode
d'emploi de la machine en ce qui concerne la
hauteur d'aspiration. La hauteur d’aspiration
correspond a la distance entre le niveau d'eau
de la source d'eau externe et I'entrée d'eau du




nettoyeur haute pression.

@ Gebruiksaanwijzing

Zie illustraties op pagina 2

» Haal de hogedrukslang los van de wateruitlaat.
Bij versies met slangenhaspel, koppel de druk-
slang los van het spuitpistool.

» Zorg ervoor dat het inlaatfilter op zijn plaats zit
en bevestig de wateraanzuigslang zodat deze
stevig vastzit op de waterinlaat.

» Zet de machine aan; druk de start/stop schake-
laar in de stand “I".

+ Wacht totdat er een stabiele straal uit de water-
uitlaat komt.

» Schakel de machine uit en bevestig de hoge-
drukslang, het spuitpistool, de lans en de
sproeier.

+ Start de machine opnieuw op en activeer het
spuitpistool.

+ Bij onzuiverheden in het water dient u een extra
filter (artikelnr.128500674) voor het standaard
filter te monteren.

* Volg de aanwijzingen in de bedieningsinstruc-
ties van de machine voor informatie over de
aanzuighoogte. De aanzuighoogte is de afstand
tussen het waterniveau in de externe waterbron
en de waterinlaat van de hogedrukreiniger.

(ir) Istruzioni per 'uso

Vedere le figure a pagina 2

» Staccare il tubo flessibile ad alta pressione dalla
bocca di uscita. Sui modelli dotati di avvolgitubo,
staccare il tubo flessibile ad alta pressione dalla
maniglia del nebulizzatore.

» Assicurarsi che il filtro di entrata sia in posizione
e collegare il tubo di aspirazione di entrata, ac-
certandosi che il collegamento sia ben stretto.

* Accendere la macchina ruotando l'interruttore
avvio/arresto in posizione "I".

» Attendere che fuoriesca un getto costante dalla
bocca di uscita.

» Spegnere la macchina e collegare il tubo flessi-
bile ad alta pressione, la maniglia del nebuliz-
zatore, la lancia e l'ugello.

* Riavviare la macchina e attivare la maniglia del
nebulizzatore.

» Se l'acqua presenta impurita, utilizzare un ulte-
riore filtro (articolo 128500674 ) aggiungendo il
filtro supplementare prima del filtro standard.

» Seguire le indicazioni riportate nelle istruzioni
per l'uso della macchina per ottenere informazi-
oni sull'altezza di aspirazione. L'altezza di
aspirazione ¢ la distanza tra il livello dell'acqua
nella fonte dell'acqua esterna e l'entrata

dell'acqua sull'idropulitrice.

Bruksanvisning

Se illustrasjoner pa side 2

+ Koble hgytrykksslangen fra uttaket. Pa modeller
med slangetrommel kobler du hgytrykksslangen
fra spylehandtaket.

» Kontroller at inntaksfilteret er pa plass og fest
inntaksslangen — sgrg for at den sitter godt pa
inntaket.

+ Sla pa maskinen ved a sette start/stopp-bry-
teren pa "I".

» Vent til det kommer en jevn strale ut.

+ Sla av maskinen og sett pa haytrykksslangen,
spylehandtaket, lansen og munnstykket.

» Start maskinen pa nytt og aktiver spylehandta-
ket.

» Hovis vannet inneholder urenheter, ma du bruke
et ekstra filter (artikkelnr. 128500674 ). Dette
ekstra filteret ma monteres for standardfilteret.

* Fglg instruksjonene i maskinens bruksanvisn-
ing nar det gjelder opplysninger om sugehgyde.
Sugehagyden er avstanden mellom vannivaet
i den eksterne vannkilden og vanninntaket pa
hgytrykksspyleren.

@ Bruksanvisning

Se illustration pa sidan 2

» Koppla bort hégtrycksslangen fran utloppet. Pa
modeller med slangvinda, koppla bort hogtry-
cksslangen fran spolhandtaget.

» Kontrollera att inloppsfiltret sitter pa plats och
montera sugslangen, se till att slangen mon-
teras ordentligt pa inloppet.

» Starta maskinen genom att placera start-/stop-
pknappen i lage "I".

+ Vanta tills en jamn strale matas ut fran utloppet.

+ Stang av maskinen och anslut hdgtrycksslan-
gen, spolhandtag, spolrér och munstycke.

« Starta maskinen igen och aktivera spolhandta-
get.

* Om det finns orenheter i vattnet ska ytterligare
ett filter (artikelnummer 128500674) anvandas,
anslut extrafiltret fore standardfiltret.

* Fo&r information om sughdjd hanvisas till instruk-
tionerna i maskinens bruksanvisning. Sughdjd
ar avstandet mellan vatteninloppet pa extern
vattenkalla och hogtryckstvattens vatteninlopp.

Brugsvejledning

Se illustrationer pa side 2
» Afmonter hgjtryksslangen fra afgangsstud-



sen. Pa modeller med slangerulle, afmonter
hgijtryksslangen fra spulehandtaget.

Check, at filteret er pa plads og monter
sugeslangen. Sgrg for, at det slutter teet ved
indgangsstudsen.

Teend for maskinen ved tryk pa start-/stop-kon-
takten, sa den star i position "I".

Vent, til der kommer en jeevn vandstrale ud af
maskinen.

Sluk for maskinen og fastger hejtryksslange,
spulehandtag, dysergr og dyse.

Start maskinen igen og aktiver spulehandtaget.
Hvis der er urentheder i vandet, skal der anv-
endes et ekstra filter (bestillingsnr. 128500674),
som monteres for standardfilteret.

Folg instruktionerne i maskinens instruktionsbog
for information omkring sugehgjde. Sugehgjden
er afstanden mellem vandstanden i den
eksterne vandforsyning og hgjtryksrenserens
vandtilslutning.

(») Kayttoohjeet

Katso sivulla 2 olevia kuvia.

Irrota paineletku ulostulosta. Letkukelalla
varustetuissa versioissa irrota korkeapaineletku
ruiskutuskahvasta.

Varmista, ettad syottdsuodatin on paikallaan.
Yhdista imuletku. Varmista, etta syaéttoliitanta on
tiukalla.

Kaynnista laite kdantamalla kaynnistys- ja sam-
mutuskytkin asentoon I.

Odota, kunnes vetta suihkuaa ulostulosta
tasaisesti.

Katkaise laitteesta virta. Kiinnita paineletku,
ruiskutuskahva ja suihkusuutin.

Kaynnista laite uudelleen ja aktivoi ruiskukahva.
Jos vesi ei ole puhdasta, tavallisen suodatti-
men edessa on kaytettava lisdsuodatinta (osa
128500674).

Imukorkeus nakyy laitteen kayttdohjeessa. Imu-
korkeus on ulkoisen vesilahteen ja painepesurin
vedentulon valinen korkeusero.

@ Instrucciones de uso

Consulte las ilustraciones de la pagina 2

Quite la manguera de alta presion de la salida.
En versiones con carrete de manguera, separe
la manguera de alta presion de la pistola pul-
verizadora.

Asegurese de que el filtro de la toma esta en
posicion y conecte la manguera de succion de
la toma. Asegure la conexién apretando la toma.
Encienda la maquina, poniendo el interruptor de
arranque/parada en la posiciéon "I".

Espere hasta que salga un chorro constante.
Apague la maquina y conecte la manguera de
alta presion, la pistola pulverizadora, la lanza y
la boquilla.

Arrancar la maquina de nuevo y activar la pis-
tola pulverizadora.

Si hay impurezas en el agua, se coloca un filtro
adicional (articulo 128500674) delante del filtro
estandar.

Siga las instrucciones del manual de instruc-
ciones de la maquina para obtener informacion
sobre la altura de succion. La altura de succion
es la distancia entre el nivel de agua en la
fuente de abastecimiento de agua y la toma del
limpiador de alta presion.

Instrucoes de Utilizagao

Consulte as ilustragdes na pagina 2

Solte a mangueira de alta pressao do ponto de
saida. Nas versdes com carretel de mangueira
retire a mangueira de alta pressao da pega do
pulverizador.

Assegure-se de que o filtro de entrada esta

na devida posi¢c&o e encaixe a mangueira de
sucgao de entrada, garantindo uma boa ligagéao
com a entrada.

Ligue a maquina rodando o interruptor de
iniciar/parar para a posigao "I".

Aguarde até sair um jacto consistente pela
saida.

Desligue a maquina e encaixe a mangueira de
alta pressao, a pega do pulverizador, a lanca e
o bocal.

Volte a ligar a maquina e active a pega do
pulverizador.

Se existirem impurezas na agua, deve ser
usado um filtro adicional (artigo 128500674),
colocando o filtro extra antes do filtro normal.
Siga as indicag¢des que se encontram nas
instrucdes de operagao da maquina para obter
informagao sobre altura de aspiragao. Altura de
aspiragao é a distancia entre o nivel da agua na
fonte externa de agua e o ponto de entrada de
agua na maquina de lavagem de alta presséao.

(kL) OBnyieg xpARonNg

Acite TIG €IKOVEG OTN O€Aida 2

ATTOOUVOEDTE TOV EUKAUTITO CWANVA UWNAAG
TTieong atrd TNV £€€000. 2TIG CUOKEUEG E
TUAIKTAPO CWAAVA aTTOOUVOEDTE TOV CWAAVA
uYnANg tTieong ato mn Aapr yekaouou.
BeBaiwBeite 611 TO QiATPO €106d0U €ival
TOTTOBETNUEVO KAl CUVOEDTE TOV CWANRVa
avappoenaong el06dou. BeBaiwbeite OTI



ouvoEeTal oPIXTA OTNnV €i00do0.

EvepyoTToInoTe TN CUOKEUR, TTATWVTAG TOV
OIaKOTITN £VaPENG/DIAKOTIAG AEITOUpYiag OTn
Béon «I».

Mepipévete PEXPI va Byel Evag oTaBepdg TTidakag
atod Tnv £¢0d0.

ATTEVEPYOTTOINOTE TN CUOKEUN KAl CUVOEDTE TOV
owAAva UYnANG TTieong, TN Aafr yekaouou, Tn
O1GTaEN WEKOAOWOU Kal TO aKpoPUOIO.

O¢aTe Eava TN OUOKEUN O€ AsIToupyia Kal
evepyoTtroinoTe Tn Aafr Wekaouou.

Edv 10 vepd dev ival kaBapd, UTTopeite va
XPNOIUOTIOINCETE £va eTITTPOCOETO PIATPO (€id0G
128500674) TTpOoCBETOVTIAG TO TTPIV TO KAVOVIKO
QiATpO.

MNa TTANpogopieg OXETIKG e TO UWOG
avappoOPnong, akoAoubeioTe TIG 0BNYiEG OTIG
o0dnyieg xpriong Tng cuokeung. To UWog TNG
avappoenong givai n amréotaocn JETAEU Tou
emITTEDOU VEPOU OTNV EEWTEPIKN TTNYH VEPOU Kal
oTnv €i00d0 vepoU 0TO PNXAvnua KaBapiouou
uWnARg TTieong.

Kullanma talimatlari

2.

sayfadaki resimlere bakin.

Yuksek basingli hortumu gikigtan ayirin. Hortum
makarall modellerde yuksek basingli hortumu
puskurtme kolundan ayirin.

Giris filtresinin yerinde oldugunu kontrol edin ve
giris emme hortumunu takin. Baglantiyi girise
sikica oturtun.

Cahstirma/durdurma digmesini konum "I" ya
cevirerek makineyi agin.

Cikistan sabit su jeti gikana kadar bekleyin.
Makineyi kapatin ve ylksek basincl hortum,
puaskirtme kolu, boru ve agzi takin.

Makineyi tekrar baslatin ve puskurtme kolunu
calistirin.

Eger suda yabanci maddeler varsa, standart
filtrenin dncesine takilacak bir ek filtre (parga
128500674) kullanilabilir.

Emme yUksekligiyle ilgili bilgi icin calisma
talimatlarindaki talimatlari uygulayin. Emme
yuksekligi, harici su kaynagindaki su seviyesi
ile yuksek basingli yikama makinesinin su girisi
arasindaki mesafedir.

@ Navodila za uporabo

Glejte ponazoritve na strani 2

Odklopite visokotlaéno cev na izhodu.

Pri razliCicah s kolutom za cev odklopite
visokotlacno cev s pistole za prsenje.
Preverite, Ce je filter pravilno namescen na

dovod vode. Priklopite sesalno cev in zagotovite
tesno povezavo s prikljuCkom.

Vklopite napravo, tako da zavrtite stikalo za
vklop/izklop na »l«.

Pocakaijte, da iz izhoda priteCe enakomeren
vodni curek.

Napravo izklopite in namestite visokotlacno cev,
pistolo za prdenje, nastavek za prsenje ter Sobo.
Ponovno zazZenite napravo in aktivirajte pistolo
za prenje.

Ce se v vodi nahajajo necistoce, je poleg
obi¢ajnega filtra treba uporabiti Se dodatni filter
(izdelek 128500674), ki ga namestite pred
obi¢ajni filter.

Informacije o sesalni viSini najdete v navodilih
za upravljanje naprave. Sesalna viSina je razdal-
ja med nivojem vode v zunanjem vodnem viru in
dovodom vode na visokotlatnem Cistilniku.

Upute za uporabu

Pogledaijte crtez na stranici 2

Odvojite visokotlacno crijevo s izlaza. Na
verzijama s kalemom za crijevo odvojite
visokotla¢noj crijevo od drSke rasprsivaca.
Provjerite je li ulazni filtar na svom mjestu i
priklju€ite ulazno usisno crijevo, osigurajte ¢vrsti
Spoj s ulazom.

Ukljucite uredaj okretanjem prekidaCa za pokre-
tanja/zaustavljanje u polozaj "I".

Pricekajte dok stabilan mlaz ne poCne izlaziti iz
izlaza.

IskljuCite uredaj i prikljucite visokotlacno crijevo,
drsku rasprsivaca, cijev i mlaznicu.

Ponovno pokrenite stroj i aktivirajte drsku
rasprsivaca.

U slucaju necistoca u vodi potrebno je uporabiti
dodatni filtar (stavka 128500674) tako da ga
montirate prije standardnog filtra.

Slijedite upute u uputama za uporabu uredaja
glede informacije o visini usisa. Visina usisa
udaljenost je izmedu razine vode vanjskog
izvora vode i ulaza vode na visokotlachom
peracu.

(s«) Navod na pouzitie

Pozri obrazok na strane ¢. 2

Vysokotlakovu hadicu odpojte od vyvodu. Na
verziach s navijacim bubnom na hadicu odpojte
rukovat rozprasovaca od vysokotlakovej hadice.
Uistite sa, ze vstupny filter je na svojom mieste
a pripojte privod nasavacej hadice. Hadica musi
byt pevne pripojena k privodu.

Stroj zapnite prepnutim vypinac¢a do polohy "I".



* Pockajte, kym z vyvodu nezacne vytekat silny
prud vody.

« Zariadenie vypnite a pripevnite vysokotlakovu
hadicu, rukovat rozpraSovaca, striekaciu rarku
a dyzu.

* Znova zapnite stroj a stlacte striekaciu rukovat.

* Ak su vo vode necistoty, musi sa pouZit' pri-
davny filter (poloZka €. 128500674 ), ktory musi
byt nainStalovany pred Standardnym filtrom.

» Informacie tykajuce sa sacej vySky najdete v
prislusnych pokynoch v navode na obsluhu
stroja. Sacia vyska je vzdialenost medzi hla-
dinou vody v externom zdroji vody a vstupom
vody na vysokotlakovej umyvacke.

(cs) Navod k pouziti
Viz obrazky na strané 2

* Od vyvodu odpojte vysokotlakou hadici U verzi
s hadicovym navijakem odpojte vysokotlakou
hadici od stfikaci rukojeti.

» Ujistéte se, zda je na misté vstupni filtr, pfipojte
vstupni saci hadici a pevné ji pfipojte ke vstupu.

+ Otocenim spinace zapnuti/vypnuti do polohy "I"
zapnéte zafizeni.

* Pockejte, az bude z vystupu vychazet stabilni
proud.

» Zafizeni vypnéte a pfipojte vysokotlakou hadici,
stfikaci rukojet, nasadec a hubici.

* Znovu spustte stroj a aktivujte stfikaci rukojet.

+ Jestlize jsou ve vodé necistoty, je tfeba pouzit
dodatecny filtr (polozka 128500674), jenz bude
pfidan pfed standardni filtr.

* Postupujte podle pokynu v navodu k obsluze
zarizeni, kde naleznete informace o saci vysce.
Saci vySka je vzdalenost mezi hladinou vody v
externim zdroji vody a vstupem vody vysokot-
lakého myciho zafizeni.

Wskazowki dotyczace
uzytkowania

Patrz rysunki na stronie 2

» Zdjac¢ waz wysokocisnieniowy z odptywu. W
wersjach z bebnem weza nalezy zdjg¢ waz
wysokocisnieniowy z uchwytu natryskowego.

* Upewnic¢ sie, ze filtr doptywu znajduje sie
na swoim miejscu i przytwierdzi¢ waz ssacy
doptywowy do otworu doptywu.

+ Wigczy¢ urzadzenie, ustawiajgc wigcznik/
wytgcznik w potozeniu "I".

» Zaczekac, az z odptywu zacznie sie wydobywaé
réwny strumien.

* Whuytgczyé urzadzenie i podtgczy¢ waz
wysokocisnieniowy, uchwyt natryskowy, lance i

dysze.

* Ponownie wtgczy¢ urzgdzenie i uruchomié
uchwyt natryskowy.

» Jesli woda jest zanieczyszczona, nalezy
zastosowac dodatkowy filtr (produkt 128500674)
przed standardowym filtrem.

* Aby sprawdzi¢ wysokos$¢ ssania, nalezy
postepowac zgodnie z informacjami za-
wartymi w instrukcji obstugi. Wysokos¢
ssania to odlegtos¢ miedzy poziomem wody w
zewnetrznym zrodle wody, a doptywem wody na
myjce wysokocisnieniowe;j.

@ Hasznalati utasitas

Lasd a 2. oldal abrait

+ Valassza le a nagynyomasu tomlét a kimenetrél.
A tdmlborsés valtozatoknal valassza le a nagy-
nyomasu tomlét a szérépisztolyrol.

+ Gy6z6djon meg, hogy a bemeneti sziird helyén
legyen, csatlakoztassa a bemeneti szivotomlét,
majd rogzitse szorosan a csatlakozo6t a beme-
netre.

» Kapcsolja be a készlléket az inditas/leallitas
kapcsolo "I" allasba kapcsolasaval.

« Varjon, amig allando vizsugar Iép ki a kime-
neten.

+ Kapcsolja ki a készlléket és csatlakoztassa
a nagynyomasu tomiét, a szordpisztolyt, a
szorészarat és a fuvokat.

* Inditsa el a berendezést ismételten és huzza
meg a széropisztoly ravaszat.

* Ha szennyez&dések vannak a vizben,
kiegészit6 szilrét kell hasznalni (cikkszama:
128500674) a normal szlir6hdéz hozzaadva.

» Kovesse a gép hasznalati utasitasanak
szivdmagassagra vonatkozo leirasat. A
szivomagassag a kulsé vizforras és a nagyny-
omasu moso vizbemenetének szintje kozotti
tavolsag.

Instructiuni de utilizare

A se vedea ilustratiile de pe pagina 2

* Ase vedea ilustratiile de pe pagina 2

+ Detasati furtunul de inalta presiune de la
iesire. In cazul versiunilor cu tambur pentru
furtun, detasati furtunul de inalta presiune de la
manerul pistolului.

* Asigurati-va ca filtrul de admisie este pe pozitie
si atasati furtunul de aspirare de admisie, fixati
strans racordul la admisie.

+ Porniti aparatul, rotind butonul de pornire/oprire
pe pozitia ,I”.

+ Asteptati pana cand iese un jet regulat prin



iesire.

Opriti aparatul si atasati furtunul de inalta presi-
une, manerul pistolului, tija si duza.

Porniti aparatul din nou si activati méanerul
pistolului.

Daca in apa exista impuritati, trebuie utilizat

un filtru suplimentar (articolul 128500674),
adaugand filtrul suplimentar inainte de filtrul
standard.

Urmati instructiunile din instructiunile de utilizare
a aparatului, cu privire la inaltimea de aspiratie.
Inaltimea de aspiratie este distanta dintre nivelul
apei din sursa externa de apa si admisia de apa
de pe aparatul de curatare cu inalta presiune.

Yka3saHus 3a ynotpeba

BwxTte nnioctpaumarta Ha cTp. 2

PaskadeTe mapky4ya 3a BUCOKO HansiraHe

oT n3Boga. Cnopen BepcmnTe Ha porkara

Ha Mapky4ya paskayeTe MapKy4da 3a BUCOKO
HansiraHe OT pbKOXBaTKaTa 3a NpbCKaHe.
YBepeTe ce, Ye BXOAHUAT PUnTbp € Ha No3nums
N paskayeTe BXO4HMS BCMyKaTeneH MapKyu,
3aTerHeTe 3apaBo Bpb3kaTa KbM BXOAa.

3a pga BKM4YMTE MalUMHAaTa, 3aBbpTETE KIlto4a
3a cTapTupaHe/cnupaHe B nosuuus ,I°.
MN3vyakanTe oT n3xoga ga nsnese ctabunHa
CTpyS.

M3kntoyeTe malumHaTa u CBbpXKeTe Mapky4a 3a
BMCOKO HansiraHe, pbkoxBaTkaTta 3a npbCkaHe,
naHueTa v ar3ara.

CrapTupanTe OTHOBO MalLMHaTa u akTuBMpamnTe
pbKoXBaTKaTa 3a npbCKaHe.

Ako BbB BogaTa nma 3aMmbpcsiBaHus, TpsidbBa ga
ce n3nonasea JoNbIHUTENEH mnTbp (apTUKYN
128500674), kato ce aob6aBu AOMbAHUTENEH
dmnTbP Npen CTaHOapTHUA.

Cnepggante MHCTPYKUUUTE B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a
eKkcnnoartaumsa Ha MalumHata 3a MHgopmMauus
OTHOCHO BUCO4YMHaTa Ha BCMyKBaHe.
BucounHata Ha BCcMyKBaHe € pa3CcTOSHUMETO
MeXay HUBOTO Ha BOAATa Ha BbHLUHUA BOAEH
M3TOYHUK M BXOAA 3a BOAA Ha BOAOCTpYyMKaTa.

UHCcTpyKuMAa no

ncnonb3oBaHUIO

CwMm. puc. Ha cTp. 2

OTCOEaANHNTD LUNAHT BbICOKOTO AaBMneHUst OT
BbINYCKHOro otBepctus. [Npu Hanmuumn 6apabaHa
OTCOEAMHMUTb LUMNAaHT BbICOKOro AaBneHus ot
PYKOSITKN pacnblnuTens.

lMpoBepuMB Hann4yne BNyCKHOro unesTpa,

NPOYHO 3aKpenuTb BCAChIBAKOLLMIA LUNAHT Ha
BMYCKHOM OTBEPCTUN.

3anycTuTb MaLUuHy, NOBEPHYB BbIKNoYaTenb B
nonoxexue «lI».

[oxaarbca paBHOMEPHOW CTPYU U3 BbIMYCKHOIMO
OTBEepCTUA.

BbIKIOUMTE MaLLHY U MOACOEANHUTL LUNaHr
BbICOKOI0O AaBfieHUs1, PyKOATKY pacnbiinTens,
pacnbinuTenb U Conno.

CHoBa 3anyCcTuTb MaLLWHY U aKTUBUPOBaTb
PYKOSITKY pacnblnuTens.

Mpwn Hannunn 3arpsasHeHU B Boge nepen
OCHOBHbIM HEOBX0AMMO UCNONb30BaTb
AononHuUTenbHbIN unetp (apT. 128500674 ).
MHdopmauunio o BbICOTE BCaCbiBaHUSA CM.

B PYKOBOACTBE MO 3KChyaTaunm MmalunHbl.
BblcoTa BcacbliBaHUsS — 3TO pacCTOSiHUE MeXay
BHELLUHUM UCTOYHUKOM BOAbl U BMYCKHbIM
oTBepcTnEM MOEYHOW MaLLMHbI BbICOKOIO
OaBneHuns.

@ Kasutusjuhised
Vt jooniseid Ik 2

Eemaldage kérgsurvevoolik valjalaskeavast.
Voolikurulliga mudeli korral eemaldage kdrgsur-
vevoolik pesupustoli kiljest.

Kontrollige, et sisselaskefilter oleks paigas ja
kinnitage imamisvoolik. Kontrollige, et voolik
oleks sisselaskeavaga tihedalt Ghendatud.
Lilitage masin sisse, vajutades sisse/valja luliti
asendisse "I".

Oodake, kuni valjalakeavast valjub Uhtlane juga.
Ldlitage masin valja ja Uhendage kdrgsurvevoo-
lik, pesupuUstol, joatoru ja otsik.

Ldlitage masin uuesti sisse ja aktiveerige
pesupustol.

Kui vees esineb mustust, lisage standardfiltri
ette taiendav filter (artikkel nr 128500674).
Jargige masina kasutusjuhendis toodud juhiseid
imamiskdrguse kohta. Imamiskdrgus on valise
veeallika veetaseme ja kbérgsurvepesuri veesis-
selaske vaheline kaugus

@ Noradijumi par lietoSanu

Skatit attélus 2 lappuseé.

Atvienojiet augstspiediena Sluteni no izplades.
Versijas, kur ir 8latenes rullis, atvienojiet augst-
spiediena §|lteni no smidzinataja roktura.
Parliecinieties, vai ieplldes filtrs ir sava vieta, un
piestipriniet ieplides iesikSanas $|Gteni, stingri
pieskriveéjiet savienojumu pie ieplides.
leslédziet iekartu, pagriezot ieslegSanas/
izslegdanas slédzi stavoklt "I".



Nogaidiet, [1dz no izplides sak plist vienmériga
strakla.

Izsledziet iekartu un piestipriniet augstspiedi-
ena §|uteni, smidzinataja rokturi, korpusu un
sprauslu.

Atkal iedarbiniet iekartu un aktivéjiet
smidzinataja rokturi.

Ja ddent ir piemaisTjumi, jalieto papildu filtrs (art.

Nr. 128500674), uzstadot So papildu filtru pirms
standarta filtra.

Izpildiet iekartas lietotaja pamaciba sniegtos
noradijumus, pievérSot uzmanibu informacijai
par sukSanas augstumu. StkSanas augstums ir
attalums starp ddens [imeni aréja ddens avota
un ddens iepladi augstspiediena mazgasanas
iekarta.

@ Naudojimo nurodymai

Zr. iliustracijas 2 psl.

Atjunkite auksto slégio Zarng i$ lizdo. Versijose
su zarnos rite atkabinkite auksto slégio zarng
nuo purSkimo rankenos.

Patikrinkite, ar jsiurbimo filtras yra tinkamoje
padétyje, ir saugiai pritvirtinkite siurbimo Zarng
prie jvado.

Jjunkite masing, paspausdami jjungimo /
iSjungimo jungiklj j reikiamag padétj "I".
Palaukite, kol vanduo ims sklandziai tekéti.
ISjunkite masing ir, prijunkite auksto slégio
Zarng, purskimo pistoletg, antgal;j ir purkStuka.
Vél uzveskite masing ir jjunkite purskimo
pistolets.

Jei vandenyje yra neSvarumuy, reikia naudoti
papildomg filtrg (dalies Nr. 128500674) , kurj
reikia sumontuoti prie$ standartinj filtra.
Laikykités masinos naudojimo instrukcijos
nurodymy dél siurbimo auks€io. Siurbimo
aukstis yra atstumas tarp iSorinio altinio
vandens lygio ir auksto slégio plautuvo vandens
jéjimo angos.
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